# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Julian Michael TYSZKA	06/09/2008
Audrey V. DEMYANENKO	06/03/2008
Yun KEE	06/02/2008
Scott E. FRASER	06/20/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	California Institute of Technology
Street Address:	1200 E. California Blvd. M/C 201-85
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91125

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12109174

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626 792 0536

Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steinfl & Bruno

Address Line 1: 301 N Lake Ave Ste 810

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

, addition and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a

NAME OF SUBMITTER: P188-US

Enrica Bruno, Esq.

Total Attachments: 5

source=P188-US-signed-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021324 FRAME: 0842

500609225

- \$40.00

source=P188-US-signed-assignment#page2.tif source=P188-US-signed-assignment#page3.tif source=P188-US-signed-assignment#page4.tif source=P188-US-signed-assignment#page5.tif

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We, Julian Michael Tyszka, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing in the United States of America at 1788 North Roosevelt Avenue, Altadena, CA 91001, Andrey V. Demyanenko, a citizen of Russia residing in the United States of America at 707 El Centro Street, South Pasadena, CA 91030, Yun Kee, a citizen of the United States of America residing in the United States of America at 1610 Garfield Ave., San Marino, CA 91108, and Scott P. Fraser, a citizen of the United States of America residing in the United States of America at 503 Dartmouth Place, La Canada, CA 91011

hereby confirm to have sold and assigned for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge,

to CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, an entity having its principal place of business in the United States of America at 1200 E California Blvd MS201-85, Pasadena CA 91125

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the "MAGNETIC RESONANCE STAGE MICROSCOPE"

invented by us, as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/109,174 filed on April 24, 2008, and in any related patent applications filed and/or to be filed not only for to and in the United States of America its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation in parts and extensions, including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions, and authorize and request any officials whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said MAGNETIC RESONANCE STAGE MICROSCOPE and/or improvements thereof or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation in part and/or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and/or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries.

Subscribed and executed at_	PASAUENA, CA	USA
on 6/9/2008	City	Country
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Date	lmironakasa Nimus s. (1.18 - 🖋	
	Inventor Name Julian	VICTOR I TYSZKA
Witnessed by:	Inventor Signature	
Witness Name	Sinnature	
Witness Name	Signature	
		***
Subscribed and executed at		
	City	Country
On	*	· y
Date		
	Inventor Name <u>Audrey</u>	V.DEMYANENKO
v4.39.	Inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:	<u></u> .	
Witness Name	Signature	
Witness Name	Signature	
Subscribed and executed at	City	Country
On Date	**************************************	,
Date		
Inv	rentor Name Yun KEE	
	Inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:		
Witness Name		
Witness Name	Signature	
Subscribed and executed at		
Ä.	City	Country
On Date		
pate	linuantan ila P. 114	
	Inventor Name Scott	E. FKASEK
Witnessed by:	Inventor Signature	
Witness Name	Cignoturo	
Witness Name		
A 1 101 LO CO 3 2 201 L100		

Attorney Docket No: P188-US CIT 4886

Subscribed and executed	d at	
	City	Country
On	شيبين	
Date		
		n Michael TYSZKA
	Inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:		
	Signature	
Witness Name	Signature	
Subscribed and executed	d at	
Subscribed and excesses	City	Country
on <i>06/03/08</i>	w.e.g	and the state of t
011 <u>007007-0</u> Date	<del>resis</del>	
Date	Inventor Name Align	ev-K DEMYANENKO
	Inventor Signature	Lan
Witnessed by:	mive neor originates e	
	Signature	
Without Name	Signature	and the second s
WHO ICOS PROTIEC	The state of the s	and the second
Subscribed and executed	d atCity	Country
On	· · · · · ·	,
Date	richinguist's	
क्षार्थ (भर कि कर	Inventor Name Yun KE	E
Witnessed by:	and the state of t	and the second s
	Signature	
Witness Name	Signature	
and the second s		
Subscribed and execute	d at	
autoria de esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	City	Country
On	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	de Référen	
	Inventor Name So	ott E. FRASER
		<b>3</b> 13 13 1
Witnessed by:	Tracentor originator o	<u>anda ana ang manggan ang ingka ang kalanggan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a</u>
Witness Name	Signature	ı
	Signature	And the state of t
Witness Name	Signature	i e

Attorney Docket No: P188-US

CIT 4886

Subscribed and executed at $\_\_$		
	City	Country
On Date		
Date	tanana kana kalaman da Alam	- 88:-L
		n Michael TYSZKA
Missanand bu	inventor Signature	
Witnessed by:	Cinnatican	
Witness Name Witness Name		
44161622 1466162	The state of the s	
Subscribed and executed at		
	City	Country
On		
On Date		
	Inventor Name Audr	- A
	Inventor Signature	<del></del>
Witnessed by:	<u></u>	
Witness Name	Signature	
Witness Name	Signature	
Subscribed and executed at On6/2_/68 Date	Potomac City	MD USA
Date		
lnv	entor Name <u>Yun KE</u> Inventor Signature <u></u>	Ε
17.77	Inventor Signature	ment -
Witnessed by:	* \\(\(\sigma\)	Ryn In lang
Witness Name Byung 3	oon HWang Signature	Type for my
Witness Name <u>David I</u>	IWANG USignature	Jewel they
		· <del>·</del>
and the second of the second o		
Subscribed and executed at	Philips -	Page Contract
0-	City	Country
On		
Date	Inventor Name Co	Att E ERACEP
		ott E. FRASER
Witnesend his	magney alduardiz	and the second s
Witnessed by: Witness Name	anite mi 2	r
Witness Name		Accession of the Access of the
AAITUG22 Mauus	าเลิกสเกเล	

Attorney Docket No: P188-US

Subscribed and executed	at	
	City	Country
in	+	
Date	Inventor Namo Lutio	n Michael TYSZKA
		an interiore (110200)
Vitnessed by:	myemes orginates s_	
	Signatur	e
Witness Name	Signatur	e
Subscribed and executed	al	
	City	Country
On	_	
Date	4 4 <b>x</b> P 9 <b>X</b>	I S. J. D. E. S. ANN S. S. J. E. S. L. Z. C.
		Irey V.DEMYANENKO
Witness and the	mventor signature_	
Witnessed by:	Signatur	'e
	unghatui	<u> </u>
Witness Name	Signatur	e
Witness Name		
Witness Name	l at	
Witness Name	l at City	
Witness Name	l at City	
Witness Name Subscribed and executed On	l at City	Country
Witness Name Subscribed and executed On	l at City - Inventor Name <u>Yun K</u>	Country
Witness Name  Subscribed and executed  On  Date  Witnessed by:	l at City - Inventor Name <u>Yun K</u> Inventor Signature_	Country EE
Witness Name  Subscribed and executed  On  Date  Witnessed by: Witness Name	l at City Inventor Name <u>Yun K</u> Inventor Signature_ Signatur	Country EE
Witness Name  Subscribed and executed  On  Date  Witnessed by: Witness Name	l at City - Inventor Name <u>Yun K</u> Inventor Signature_	Country EE
Witness Name  Subscribed and executed  On  Date  Witnessed by: Witness Name	l at City Inventor Name <u>Yun K</u> Inventor Signature_ Signatur	Country EE
Witness Name  Subscribed and executed  On  Date  Witnessed by: Witness Name	I atCity  Inventor NameYun KSignatureSignatur	Country  EE  Te Te Te  USA
Witness Name Subscribed and executed On Date Witnessed by: Witness Name Witness Name	I atCity  Inventor Name Yun K Inventor Signature_ Signatur	Country EE
Witness Name  Subscribed and executed  On  Date  Witnessed by: Witness Name Witness Name  Subscribed and executed	I atCity  Inventor NameYun KSignatureSignatur	Country  EE  Te Te Te  USA
Witness Name Subscribed and executed On Date Witnessed by: Witness Name Witness Name	I at City  Inventor Name Yun K Inventor Signature Signatur Signatur Hat	Country  EE  Te Te Te  USA
Witness Name  Subscribed and executed  On  Date  Witnessed by: Witness Name Witness Name  Subscribed and executed	I atCity  Inventor Name Yun K Inventor SignatureSignatur Signatur  Tat Republic (City	Country  EE  Te  Country  Country
Witness Name  Subscribed and executed  On  Date  Witnessed by: Witness Name Witness Name  Subscribed and executed  On  Date	I atCity  Inventor NameYun KSignatureSignatur Signatur  B atCity  Inventor NameS	Country  EE  Te  CA  Country
Witness Name  Subscribed and executed  On  Date  Witnessed by: Witness Name Witness Name  Subscribed and executed	I atCity  Inventor NameYun KSignatureSignatur Signatur  B atCity  Inventor NameS	Country  EE  Te COUNTRY  Country  Scott E FRASER

**RECORDED: 07/31/2008**